236
The need for continuous power supply and its reliability has increased rapidly over the years, especially in all those areas where uninterrupted
power supply is a must. Modern systems are power dependent. Their complexity has increased as continuous information and communications
are needed to control automated process, be in industries, commercial complexes, hospitals, hotels or even modern residences.
The need, as such, for independent stand by power system has therefore increased manifold. The power distribution, control, monitoring and
protection of stand by power system needs to be integrated. Stand by generator systems, for example, are required to cater to :-
•	 Sensitive Loads are supplied by UPS systems. The period of non-availability of power, before the stand by supply takes over, is bridged by
battery banks. Typical loads are computers, hospital equipments, micro processor controlled industrial machines etc.

Direct
Current
DC-31 A DC-31B Resistive loads
DC-33 A DC-33B
Motor loads or mixed loads including
motors
DC-36 A DC-36B Incandescent lamp load
Note:
In Changeover (C) configuration, no external 12-24 Vac supply is required its operation.
In ATS configuration, the Controller unit requires 12 to 24 volts DC source input for its functioning. The same needs to be made available from an
uninterrupted source such as external battery being used for self start generator set etc.
Ordering Information
ATS unit with Controller
Current Rating (A) Cat. No. 3 Pole Cat. No. 4 Pole
Open Execution
100 IHYTCDO100 IHYFCDO100
125 IHYTCDO125 IHYFCDO125
160 IHYTCDO160 IHYFCDO160
200 IHYTCDO200 IHYFCDO200
250 IHYTCDO250 IHYFCDO250
315 IHYTCDO315 IHYFCDO315
400 IHYTCDO400 IHYFCDO400
500 IHYTCDO500 IHYFCDO500
630 IHYTCDO630 IHYFCDO630
In Enclosure
100 IHYTCDE100 IHYFCDE100
125 IHYTCDE125 IHYFCDE125
160 IHYTCDE160 IHYFCDE160
200 IHYTCDE200 IHYFCDE200
250 IHYTCDE250 IHYFCDE250
315 IHYTCDE315 IHYFCDE315
400 IHYTCDE400 IHYFCDE400
500 IHYTCDE500 IHYFCDE500
630 IHYTCDE630 IHYFCDE630
Rating (A) Cat. No.
Open Execution
100 IHYFNAO100
125 IHYFNAO125
160 IHYFNAO160
200 IHYFNAO200
250 IHYFNAO250
315 IHYFNAO315
400 IHYFNAO400
500 IHYFNAO500
630 IHYFNAO630
Automatic Transfer Switch
without Controller
250
I- Open Execution